Public Schools by Size ® and Classification

2023 Semester 2

Classification Urzlger 21-35 36-100 | 101-200 | 201-300 | 301-400 | 401-500 | 501-600 | 601-800 | 801-1000 | 1001-1200 ?;(fg Total
Senior High Schools 2 2 4 3 8 14 19 17 29 98
High Schools 1 1 1 3
Senior Colleges 1 1 1 3 1 7
District High Schools Class 6 2 1 1 1 5
District High Schools Class 5 4 15 8 4 1 1 33
District High Schools Class 4 6 9 15
Primary Schools Class 6 4 16 8 2 30
Primary Schools Class 5 5 21 89 90 39 42 6 2 294
Primary Schools Class 4 8 43 62 23 1 137
Primary Schools Class 3 22 24 37 3 86
Remote Community Schools 8 3 8 1 1 21
Education Support Centres 1 5 35 6 47
Education Support Schools 1 8 2 1 12
Other Education Support 1 1 2
Language Development Centres 3 2 5
Distance Education (K-12) 1 1
Schools of the Air 1 3 1 5
K-12 Schools 1 1 1 2 5
Agricultural Colleges 1 4 5
Community Pre-Schools 8 6 4 18
Total 41 39 114 94 100 125 99 54 76 37 21 29 829

a - Kindergarten students are included in the calculation of school size.
'Class X' above refers to the principal level.




Non-Government Schools by Size ® and Education Level

2023 Semester 2

Education Level

Under
21

21-35

36-100

101-200

201-300

301-400

401-500

501-600

601-800

801-1000

1001-1200

Over
1200

Total

Pre-Compulsory

Primary

Pre-Compulsory and Primary

20

29

36

29

10

139

Primary and Lower Secondary

Pre-Compulsory, Primary and Lower
Secondary

23

Primary, Lower Secondary and Upper
Secondary

Pre-Compulsory, Primary, Lower
Secondary and Upper Secondary

17

33

98

Lower Secondary

Lower Secondary and Upper
Secondary

44

Upper Secondary

Total

45

46

44

14

40

10

31

19

15

40

314

a - Pre-Compulsory level includes pre-kindergarten, kindergarten and pre-primary students.




