Public Schools by Size $^{(a)}$ and Classification

2023 Semester 2

Classification	Under 21	21-35	36-100	101-200	201-300	301-400	401-500	501-600	601-800	801-1000	1001-1200	Over 1200	Total
Senior High Schools				2	2	4	3	8	14	19	17	29	98
High Schools				1					1	1			3
Senior Colleges				1	1	1	3		1				7
District High Schools Class 6					2			1	1	1			5
District High Schools Class 5			4	15	8	4	1	1				•	33
District High Schools Class 4			6	9									15
Primary Schools Class 6								4	16	8	2		30
Primary Schools Class 5				5	21	89	90	39	42	6	2		294
Primary Schools Class 4			8	43	62	23	1					•	137
Primary Schools Class 3	22	24	37	3									86
Remote Community Schools	8	3	8	1		1							21
Education Support Centres	1	5	35	6									47
Education Support Schools		1	8	2	1								12
Other Education Support	1			1									2
Language Development Centres					3	2							5
Distance Education (K-12)						1							1
Schools of the Air	1		3	1									5
K-12 Schools							1	1	1	2			5
Agricultural Colleges			1	4									5
Community Pre-Schools	8	6	4										18
Total	41	39	114	94	100	125	99	54	76	37	21	29	829

a - Kindergarten students are included in the calculation of school size. 'Class X' above refers to the principal level.

Non-Government Schools by Size (a) and Education Level

2023 Semester 2

Education Level	Under 21	21-35	36-100	101-200	201-300	301-400	401-500	501-600	601-800	801-1000	1001-1200	Over 1200	Total
Pre-Compulsory		1											1
Primary		1				•	•	•		•			1
Pre-Compulsory and Primary	1	1	20	29	36	6	29	7	10			•	139
Primary and Lower Secondary	•		1									•	1
Pre-Compulsory, Primary and Lower Secondary	1	1	9	7	2				1	1	1		23
Primary, Lower Secondary and Upper Secondary			1		1							2	4
Pre-Compulsory, Primary, Lower Secondary and Upper Secondary	2		4	4	3	6	9	2	17	9	9	33	98
Lower Secondary			1										1
Lower Secondary and Upper Secondary	1	1	8	6	2	2	1	1	3	9	5	5	44
Upper Secondary			1				1					•	2
Total	5	5	45	46	44	14	40	10	31	19	15	40	314

a - Pre-Compulsory level includes pre-kindergarten, kindergarten and pre-primary students.